______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
RoHS LPS
Specifications All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
AC Input 100-240VAC, -/-10%, 47-63 Hz, 1∅ MTBF >100,000 hours calculated
Input Current 100VAC: 0.9A Hold-up Time 18 ms min. @ 115VAC, 60 msec @ 230VAC
Inrush Current 60A peak, 264Vac, cold start Turn-on Time 2 seconds, max.
Input Fuse 3.15A Internal Primary Current Fuse is provided Topology Switching – Fixed Frequency Flyback

•Certified to UL/EN60950-1, 2
nd
Edition
•5Vto 48V outputs, up to 32W
•Modified and Custom Designs Available
•Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•Impact-Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•No load Power Consumption <0.3W
•Limited Power Source
•Desktop & Wall Plug Styles
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 2 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
CENB1030
Universal 30 Watt Series
Model Number Volts (V) Output Current (max) Max Watts Ripple (Vp-p max)
CENB1030A0503F01 5 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 50 mV
CENB1030A0703F01 7.5 V 3.00 A 22.5 W 75 mV
CENB1030A0903F01 9 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90 mV
CENB1030A1203F01 12 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120 mV
CENB1030A1403F01 14 V 2.10 A 29.4 W 140 mV
CENB1030A1503F01 15 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150 mV
CENB1030A1803F01 18 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180 mV
CENB1030A2403F01 24 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240 mV
CENB1030A4803F01 48 V 0.67 A 32.1 W 480 mV
Notes: Part numbers above include #3 output connector and IEC320 C14 grounded input receptacle. See below for other options.
Model "A" = Original Configuration
Product Family: "C" = Commercial/ITE/Industrial, "E" = External, "NB" = Model Series Designator
Output Power: "030" = 30 Watts